Table 1 Seasonal abundance of female Anopheles species in Ahani-Achi using WHO light trap

Seasonal WHO light trap Collections

Species
An.gambie
An.funestus
An.nili
An.coustani
TOTAL

April-July

INDOOR
172

64

17

1

254

OUTDOOR
96

45

5

14

160

August-October
INDOOR OUTDOOR

177 125
7 10
14 5

2 9
200 149

November-February
INDOOR OUTDOOR

22 43
22 32
6 2

3 18
53 95

TOTAL

635
180
49
47
911




